PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LI-YI CHEN	09/03/2010
CHENG-JUNG CHEN	08/30/2010
YU-MING LIN	09/03/2010
HUNG-CHIH LIN	09/06/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHIMEI INNOLUX CORPORATION	
Street Address:	NO. 160 KESYUE RD., CHU-NAN SITE	
Internal Address:	HSINCHU SCIENCE PARK, CHU-NAN 350	
City:	MIAO-LI COUNTY	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12889840

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)468-8883

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7134688880

Email: chayes@tphm.com

Correspondent Name: Trop Pruner & Hu, P.C.

Address Line 1: 1616 South Voss Road

Address Line 2: Suite 750

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77057-2631

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: JCI.0002US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Dan C. Hu

Total Attachments: 5

PATENT REEL: 025502 FRAME: 0587 H \$40.00 12

501379233

source=29508US_ASSIGNMENT_signed#page1.tif source=29508US_ASSIGNMENT_signed#page2.tif source=29508US_ASSIGNMENT_signed#page3.tif source=29508US_ASSIGNMENT_signed#page4.tif source=29508US_ASSIGNMENT_signed#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 025502 FRAME: 0588

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we) the undersigned, whose full post office address(es) is(are) listed below my (our) name(s), do hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

CHIMEI INNOLUX CORPORATION

(hereinafter "CHIMEI"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, whose full post office address is:

CHIMEI INNOLUX CORPORATION
No. 160 Kesyue Rd., Chu-Nan Site,
Hsinchu Science Park, Chu-Nan 350, Miao-Li County,
Taiwan, R.O.C.

all their right, title, and interest worldwide in and to the invention relating to

LIQUID CRYSTAL DISPLAY AND ASSEMBLY METHOD OF THE SAME

as described in an application for letters patent 12/889,840 filed on 09/24/2010, as well as all rights and privileges including priority rights arising from the aforesaid application and corresponding applications in other countries, all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, renewals, substitutes or reissues thereof, and all the rights and privileges under any and all letters patent that may be granted for said invention.

I (We) undertake without charges to CHIMEI but at its request and expense to execute all documents, take all oaths and do all reasonable acts to enable CHIMEI, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to procure and maintain patent or any other intellectual property protection for said invention in any and all countries and to vest title thereto to CHIMEI, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

THE UNDERSIGNED hereby authorizes the firm of Trop, Pruner & Hu, P.C. whose full office address is 1616 South Voss Road, Houston, Texas 77057-2631, to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this Assignment suitable for recordal in a domestic or foreign Patent Office.

1

JCI.0002US (29508-US-PA)

PATENT REEL: 025502 FRAME: 0589

hi- Yi Ch	3 Sep/10
CHEN, LI-ŸI	Date
CHEN, CHENG-JUNG	Date
LIN, YU-MING	Date
LIN, HUNG-CHIH	Date
WANG, YI-SHUN	Date

2

CHEN, LI-YI	Date
Chen Cheng Jung chen, cheng-jung	20/0.8.30 Date
LIN, YU-MING	Date
LIN, HUNG-CHIH	Date
WANG, YI-SHUN	Date

CHEN, LI-YI	Date
CHEN, CHENG-JUNG	Date
Lin (u-Ming Lin, Yu-Ming	2010 3 3 Date
LIN, HUNG-CHIH	Date
WANG, YI-SHUN	Date

PATENT REEL: 025502 FRAME: 0592

CHEN, LI-YI	Date
CHEN, CHENG-JUNG	Date
LIN, YU-MING	Date
LZN, HJNG -CHZH	>0(0/09/06
LIN, HUNG-CHIH	Date
WANG, YI-SHUN	Date

2